
Proof of Administrative Tax Claim

Kaduvinkal George, Account Examiner
Date: December 18, 2019

Name and address where notices should be sent: 
STATE OF MICHIGAN, UIA Tax Office
POC Unit - Suite 12-650
3024 W Grand Blvd.
Detroit, Michigan 48202

$16,135.12

By: /s/

1. The undersigned, who is authorized to make this proof of claim, is a representative of the Unemployment
Insurance Agency, Department of Labor and Economic Opportunity, a state taxing authority under the laws of the
State of Michigan, doing business at 3024 W Grand Blvd, Detroit, MI 48202.

2. Subsequent to the time of the filing of the bankruptcy petition, the debtor became, and remains, indebted to this
claimant for unemployment taxes in the amount listed below.

3. The consideration for the debt, as described in the attached analysis of account, is unpaid taxes and interest
imposed under MCL 421.1, et seq.; MSA 17.501, et seq.

4. This claim is an administrative expense claim entitled to priority under 11 U.S.C. 507 (a)(1).

TOTAL AMOUNT OF CLAIM:

BODY CONTOUR VENTURES, LLC
30800 TELEGRAPH RD STE 3910
BINGHAM FARMS MI  48025-4545

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

EASTERN DISTRICT OF MICHIGAN

SOUTHERN DIVISION

In Re:

(Rev. 01-18)
UIA 1464 

1st amended claim. This claim amends Claim No. 131 filed on 7/1/2019.

Case No.:
Type:
FEIN.:
Letter Id:

19-42510 - pjs 
Chapter 11 
xx-xxx7898 
L0056508413

Kaduvinkal George

Case 19-42510-pjs    Claim 131-2    Filed 12/18/19     Page 1 of 4



l
UIA 1464
(Rev. 01-18)

Gretchen Whitmer

DIRECTORGOVERNOR

STATE OF MICHIGAN
DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY

UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE AGENCY

Authorized By
MCL 421.1 et seq.

Jeff Donofrio

BODY CONTOUR VENTURES, LLC

FEIN.: xx-xxx7898 
Letter ID: L0056508413

Analysis of Account

Employer Name:

Chapter 11 Administrative Claim:

    Interest on
Balance to

2/18/2020**

Taxable Payroll
Rate

%
Tax Due

(Principal)
Report

Due Date
Date Paid Total Paid Tax Paid Interest Paid

Assess
Date

Bal. Due on
Principal

Total Amount
Due

Quarter

 6/28/20194.60 $14,362.00 4/25/2019 7/25/2019 $0.00 $10,145.16  $0.00 $10,145.16$312,216.82 $38.34          3/31/2019 $38.34  

1.47 $4,589.59Obligation Asses.    

12/9/2019 $0.00$8,823.09    $8,768.09 

 12/13/20194.60 $5,706.00 7/25/2019 7/25/2019 $383.40 $5,989.96  $0.00 $5,606.56$124,033.70 $1,961.08          6/30/2019 $1,922.74  

1.47 $1,823.30Obligation Asses.    

$10,822.51 $383.40 $16,135.12Total        $15,751.72$436,250.52 $26,480.89  $10,729.17 $0.00 

**Interest will be charged on any unpaid principal balance at a rate of 1% per month, computed daily.

Case 19-42510-pjs    Claim 131-2    Filed 12/18/19     Page 2 of 4



Employer Name: BODY CONTOUR VENTURES, LLC

Penalties

(Rev. 01-18)
UIA 1464 

Analysis of Account

FEIN.:

Letter ID:

xx-xxx7898 
L0056508413

Administrative

Quarter Report Negligence Fraud Wage Total Due Total Paid Balance Due
Wage to

2/18/2020

 3/31/2019 $5.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50.00 $55.00 $55.00 $0.00      $0.00 

 6/30/2019 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00      $0.00 

Sub Total $5.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50.00 $55.00 $0.00$55.00       $0.00

       TOTAL $0.00$5.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50.00 $55.00 $0.00$55.00

State of Michigan

SS

The amount due the Unemployment Insurance Agency from the above named 
employer, over and above all legal set offs on this date, is the amount(s) shown above

_________________________________________________________

Kaduvinkal George, Account Examiner
December 18, 2019

/s/

Report Penalty

Negligence

Fraud

Wage - As provided Section 54(c)(2) of the , a $0.00 penalty is assessed for each untimely, incomplete, or erroneous report filed within 0 days of
the due date. A $0.00 penalty will be assessed for any report not received or still containing errors more than one calendar quarter after the
due date. An additional $0.00 will be charged for each succeeding quarter that the report remains unfiled or still contains errors. In cases of
intentional failure to comply or fraud, Section 54 provides for more severe penalties.

- 5% of the tax due

- Includes fraud penalties under Section 421.54, SUTA Penalties; Damages and Court costs under Section 421.15 (c) (d)

- 10% of the tax due, minimum $5.00, maximum $25.00 for late filing of Form UIA 1028, Employer's Quarterly Wage/Tax Report, Section 3

DESCRIPTION OF PENALTIES:

Kaduvinkal George 

Case 19-42510-pjs    Claim 131-2    Filed 12/18/19     Page 3 of 4



UIA Lien Number Date Period(s) Covering Amount
Date of

Recording
Liber Page RegisterRecording County/SOS   

Statement of Notices of Liens Recorded

Employer Name: BODY CONTOUR VENTURES, LLC

(Rev. 01-18)
UIA 1464 

FEIN.:

Letter ID:

xx-xxx7898 
L0056508413

Case 19-42510-pjs    Claim 131-2    Filed 12/18/19     Page 4 of 4



Eastern District of Michigan 
Claims Register 

19-42510-pjs Body Contour Ventures, LLC  
Judge: Phillip J Shefferly  Chapter: 11

Office: Detroit       Last Date to file claims: 

Trustee:   Last Date to file (Govt): 
Creditor:          (26033708)   
State of Michigan 
(ADMINISTRATIVE)  
Unemployment Insurance 
Agency 
Tax Office, POC Unit, Ste.12-
650 
3024 W. Grand Blvd 
Detroit MI 48202            

Claim No: 131 
Original Filed 
Date: 07/01/2019 
Original Entered 
Date: 07/01/2019 
Last Amendment 
Filed: 12/18/2019 
Last Amendment 
Entered: 12/18/2019

Status:  
Filed by: CR  
Entered by: Kaduvinkal K. 
George  
Modified:  

 Admin claimed: $16135.12            
 

History:  
Details 131-

1 

07/01/2019 Claim #131 filed by State of Michigan, Admin claimed: $31552.09 (George, 
Kaduvinkal)  

Details 131-
2 

12/18/2019 Amended Claim #131 filed by State of Michigan, Admin claimed: $16135.12 
(George, Kaduvinkal) 

 

Description: (131-1) Administrative Tax Claim 
(131-2) 1st Amended Administrative Tax Claim

  

Remarks:   

Claims Register Summary 

Case Name: Body Contour Ventures, LLC  
Case Number: 19-42510-pjs 
Chapter: 11 
Date Filed: 02/22/2019 
Total Number Of Claims: 1 

Total Amount Claimed*     

Total Amount Allowed*     

*Includes general unsecured claims 
 
The values are reflective of the data entered. Always refer to claim documents for actual 
amounts.  

 

 



 Claimed Allowed

Secured 

Priority 

Administrative $16135.12 

 



UIA 1464

(Rev. 01-18) UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

EASTERN DISTRICT OF MICHIGAN

SOUTHERN DIVISION

In Re: BODY CONTOUR VENTURES, LLC
34405 W 12 MILE RD STE 125

FARMINGTON HILLS Ml 48331-5626

Case No.:

Type:
FEIN.:

Letter Id:

19^2510-pjs
Chapter 11
XX-XXX7898

L0053887036

Proof of Administrative Tax Claim

1. The undersigned, who is authorized to make this proof of claiin, is a representative of the Unemployment
Insurance, Talent Investment Agency, a state taxing authority under the laws of the State of Michigan, doing business
at 3024 W Grand Blvd. Detroit, Ml 4^02.

2. Subsequent to the time of the filing of the bankruptcy petition, the debtor became, and remains, indebted to this
claimant for unemployment taxes in the amount listed below.

3. The consideration for the debt, as described in the attached analysis of account, is unpaid taxes and interest
Imposed under MCL 421.1, et seq.; MSA 17.501, et seq.

4. This claim is an administrative expense claim entitled to priority under 11 U.S.C. 507 (a)(1).

TOTAL AMOUNT OF CLAIM: $31,552.09

Name and address where notices should be sent:

STATE OF MICHIGAN, UIA Tax Office
ROC Unit-Suite 12-650

3024 W Grand Blvd.

Detroit, Michigan 48202

By: /s/
Kaduvinkal George

Kaduvinkal George, Account Examiner
Date: July 1, 2019

LIGHTRX POC
miDIDlIO
01129

Case 19-42510-pjs Claim 131-1 Filed 07/01/19 Page 1 of 4



l
UIA 1464
(Rev. 01-18)

Gretchen Whitmer

Acting DirectorGOVERNOR

State of Michigan
DEPARTMENT OF TALENT AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

Unemployment Insurance

Authorized By
MCL 421.1 et seq.

Stephanie Beckhorn

BODY CONTOUR VENTURES, LLC

FEIN.: xx-xxx7898 
Letter ID: L0053887036

Analysis of Account

Employer Name:

Chapter 11 Administrative Claim:

    Interest on
Balance to

10/1/2019**

Taxable Payroll
Rate

%
Tax Due

(Principal)
Report

Due Date
Date Paid Total Paid Tax Paid Interest Paid

Assess
Date

Bal. Due on
Principal

Total Amount
Due

Quarter

 6/28/20194.70 $21,922.00 4/25/2019 $1,509.24 $30,380.99  $28,871.75$466,426.47       3/31/2019  

1.49 $6,949.75Obligation Asses.    

$0.00 $1,509.24 $30,380.99Total        $28,871.75$466,426.47 $28,871.75  $0.00 $0.00 

**Interest will be charged on any unpaid principal balance at a rate of 1% per month, computed daily.

Case 19-42510-pjs    Claim 131-1    Filed 07/01/19     Page 2 of 4



Employer Name: BODY CONTOUR VENTURES, LLC

Penalties

(Rev. 01-18)
UIA 1464 

Analysis of Account

FEIN.:

Letter ID:

xx-xxx7898 
L0053887036

Administrative

Quarter Report Negligence Fraud Wage Total Due Total Paid Balance Due
Wage to

10/1/2019

 3/31/2019 $25.00 $1,096.10 $0.00 $50.00 $1,171.10 $0.00 $1,171.10      $0.00 

Sub Total $25.00 $1,096.10 $0.00 $50.00 $1,171.10 $1,171.10$0.00       $0.00

       TOTAL $0.00$25.00 $1,096.10 $0.00 $50.00 $1,171.10 $1,171.10$0.00

State of Michigan

SS

The amount due the Unemployment Insurance Agency from the above named 
employer, over and above all legal set offs on this date, is the amount(s) shown above

_________________________________________________________

Kaduvinkal George, Account Examiner
July 1, 2019

/s/

Report Penalty

Negligence

Fraud

Wage - As provided Section 54(c)(2) of the , a $0.00 penalty is assessed for each untimely, incomplete, or erroneous report filed within 0 days of
the due date. A $0.00 penalty will be assessed for any report not received or still containing errors more than one calendar quarter after the
due date. An additional $0.00 will be charged for each succeeding quarter that the report remains unfiled or still contains errors. In cases of
intentional failure to comply or fraud, Section 54 provides for more severe penalties.

- 5% of the tax due

- Includes fraud penalties under Section 421.54, SUTA Penalties; Damages and Court costs under Section 421.15 (c) (d)

- 10% of the tax due, minimum $5.00, maximum $25.00 for late filing of Form UIA 1028, Employer's Quarterly Wage/Tax Report, Section 3

DESCRIPTION OF PENALTIES:

Kaduvinkal George

Case 19-42510-pjs    Claim 131-1    Filed 07/01/19     Page 3 of 4



UIA Lien Number Date Period(s) Covering Amount
Date of

Recording
Liber Page RegisterRecording County/SOS   

Statement of Notices of Liens Recorded

Employer Name: BODY CONTOUR VENTURES, LLC

(Rev. 01-18)
UIA 1464 

FEIN.:

Letter ID:

xx-xxx7898 
L0053887036

Case 19-42510-pjs    Claim 131-1    Filed 07/01/19     Page 4 of 4



Eastern District of Michigan 

Claims Register 

19-42510-pjs Body Contour Ventures, LLC  
 

Judge: Phillip J Shefferly  Chapter: 11 

Office: Detroit       Last Date to file claims: 07/01/2019 

Trustee:  Last Date to file (Govt): 09/30/2019 

Creditor:          (26033708)   
State of Michigan (ADMINISTRATIVE)  
Unemployment Insurance Agency 
Tax Office, POC Unit, Ste.12-650 
3024 W. Grand Blvd 
Detroit MI 48202           

Claim No: 131 
Original Filed Date: 07/01/2019 
Original Entered Date: 07/01/2019 

Status:  
Filed by: CR  
Entered by: Kaduvinkal K. George  
Modified: 

 Admin claimed: $31552.09            
      

 

History: 
Details 

 
131-

1 

07/01/2019 Claim #131 filed by State of Michigan, Admin claimed: $31552.09 (George, Kaduvinkal) 

 

Description: (131-1) Administrative Tax Claim   

Remarks:   

Claims Register Summary 

Case Name: Body Contour Ventures, LLC  

Case Number: 19-42510-pjs 

Chapter: 11 

Date Filed: 02/22/2019 

Total Number Of Claims: 1 
 

Total Amount Claimed*     

Total Amount Allowed*     

*Includes general unsecured claims 

 

The values are reflective of the data entered. Always refer to claim documents 

for actual amounts.  
 

 Claimed Allowed 

Secured     

Priority     

Administrative $31552.09     

 

https://ecf.mieb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?907049
https://ecf.mieb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/ClaimHistory.pl?907049,131-1,2419995,19-42510-pjs
https://ecf.mieb.uscourts.gov/doc1/096057927327
https://ecf.mieb.uscourts.gov/doc1/096057927327

	442_001129-2
	442_00001129
	BodyContour10_Claim131(70119)
	BodyContour10_Claim131(70119)p2




